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Ref. No. 237 /DSLSA/LAW-II/Emp. Specialised Panel /2022&2024 /2555 To 2571 Dated: 04.03.2025

RESULT OF EMPANELMENT OF LEGAL SERVICES ADVOCATES FOR

SPECIALISED PANEL OF DSLSA

Hon’ble the Executive Chairman, DSLSA has been pleased to approve the Final
Result of empanelment of Legal Services Advocates on Specialised panel of
DSLSA. Following candidates are selected for a period of two years from the date of

declaration of results on the terms and conditions as specified in the Public Notices issued

on 17.02.2024 respectively:

TABLE A (SELECTED CANDIDATES)
CHILD WELFARE COMMITTEE (CWC)

S. NAME OF ENROLMENT MOBILE NO. E-MAIL ID
NO. CANDIDATE NO
(Ms./Mr.)

1 S.Rama D/2649/2013 9891926642 | krishna.ramal8@gmail.
com

2 Jyoti Devi D/1207-A/2011 | 9711399884 jyotiZjun@gmail.com

3 Indu Bala D/3666-A/2014 | 7011546497 | adv.indubala@gmail.co
m

4 Ritu Chandra D/3497/2013 9971230935 | msrituchandra9@gmail.
com



http://www.dslsa.org/

5 Rajni Gupta D/3213/2014 | 9818334506 | advrajniguptaZ9@gmail
.com
6 Yogesh Kumar D/4592/2010 | 9811004822 | adv.yogeshgahlot@gma
il.com
7 Rajni chauhan D/632/2010 8376830183 | chauhanrajni829@gmai
l.com
8 Praveen Kumar D/3884/2014 | 9711888537 | nigam_praveen@yahoo.
Nigam com
9 Sandeep Kumar D/3892/2013 7906315740 | sandy007saini@gmail.c
Saini om
10 Surina Anand D/2328/13 9540775556 | surinaanand@gmail.co
m
11 Sinthia Sood D/2786/2015 9871400496 | sinthiaadv.bhatia@gmai
l.com
12 Gulshan khan D-5066/2015 9582403563 | adv.gulkhan@gmail.co
m
13 Divya Raj Singh D-1100/2004 9818287348 | singhrajdivya@gmail.co
m
14 Sakshi Arora D/1371/2011 | 9899166956 | sakshiarora99@gmail.c
om
15 | Barkha Chhabra D/384/2017 9454031847 | barkhachhabra8@gmail
.com
16 Ambika Gupta D-3474/13 8860891978 | ambikagupta32@yahoo

An




Further, one candidate is kept on waiting list as stop gap arrangement for a period of one

year from the date of announcement of results.

WAITING LIST FOR CWC PANEL

S. NO. NAME OF ENROLMENT | MOBILE NO. E-MAIL ID
CANDIDATE NO
(Ms./Mr.)
1 Manpreet Kaur | D-292/A-97 7838477629 | manpreetkaur8@gmail.
com

Note: All selected candidates are requested to submit the documents i.e. latest Experience
Certificate issued by the Bar, latest passport size coloured photograph and copy of
identity card alongwith joining report on 05.03.2025 in Legal Aid Wing, DSLSA.

Copy forwarded through E-mail to:

© NN E W

Office File

Ld. Special Secretary, DSLSA
Ld. Additional Secretary, DSLSA
Ld. Secretary (Litigation)

Ld. Secretaries, All DLSAs
Chairperson, CWC-I to X

All concerned Advocates
Official Website of DSLSA

-SD-
(RAJEEV BANSAL)
MEMBER SECRETARY

-SD-
(RAJEEV BANSAL)
MEMBER SECRETARY



